
PAYS SOCIÉTÉ HIPPODROME CONTACT E-MAIL TÉLÉPHONE SITE WEB

ANGLETERRE Weatherbys Racing Operations racingops@weatherbys.co.uk 00 44 1 933 44 00 11 www.britishhorseracing.com

Aro ARO Racing Operations Manager willie@aroracing.co.uk 00 44 1 635 524 445 www.aroracing.co.uk

IRLANDE Horse Racing Ireland Racing Office entries@hri.ie 00 353 45 455 455 www.hri-ras.ie

ALLEMAGNE Deutscher Galopp Ralf Wilhelms wilhelms@deutscher-galopp.de 00 49 221 749 823 www.deutscher-galopp.de

Anne Horny horny@deutscher-galopp.de 00 49 221 749 825

Claudia Rong Rong@deutscher-galopp.de 00 49 221 749 822

ITALIE Milan Service Technique segmig@pec.it 00 39 337 158 3011 https://www.ippodromisnai.it

Fabrizio Procino Fabrizio.Procino@snaitech.it 00 39 348 446 0891

Giovanni Armeni Giovanni.Armeni@snaitech.it 00 39 348 268 7480

Rome Service Technique tecnicoromagaloppo@hippogroup.it 00 39 06 71677238 www.capannelleippodromo.it

Danilo Di Caprio dicaprio@hippogroup.it 00 39 06 71677239

Marco Oppo oppo@hippogroup.it 00 39 06 71677280

Secretariat romacapannelle@hippogroup.it 00 39 06 71677242

Merano Benedetto Pietrucci pietrucci.meranogaloppo@gmail.com 00 39 0473 207848 ippodromomerano.it

Secretariat meranogaloppo@gmail.com 00 39 0473 446222

Pise Bureau alfea@sanrossore.it 00 39 050 526111 www.sanrossore.it

Raffaella Lanteri r.lanteri@sanrossore.it

Florence Service Technique galoppo.visarno@gmail.com 00 39 348 377 3810 www.visarno.it

ESPAGNE San Sebastian Bixen Otaño botano@hipodromoa.com 00 34 943 373 239 www.hipodromoa.com

Madrid Secretariat carreras@hipodromodelazarzuela.es www.hipodromodelazarzuela.es

Laura Vaquero lvaquero@hipodromodelazarzuela.es

Jockey Club Sara Perez saraperez@jockey-club.es 00 39 913 079 895 www.jockey-club.es

Concha Gimeno conchagimeno@jockey-club.es 00 39 639 724 250

HONGRIE Kincsem Nemzeti KFT Smulovics Zoltán zoltan.smulovics@kincsempark.hu 00 36 1 433 0555 https://kincsempark.hu/

Kovács Botond botond.kovacs@kincsempark.hu

Csapkovits Tamás tamas.csapkovits@kincsempark.hu 

SUISSE Galop Suisse Tania Knuchel tania.knuchel@iena.ch 00 41 26 676 76 40 galop-suisse.iena.ch

Petra Maurer petra.maurer@iena.ch 00 41 26 676 76 20

BELGIQUE Fédération Belge du Galop Marcel de Bruyne dir@bgalopf.be 00 32 472 303 142 www.bgalopf.be

Ariane Van de Velde admin@bgalopf.be 00 32 470 059 629

TCHEQUIE Jockey Club Eva Chaloupkova chaloupkova@dostihy.cz 00 420 257 941 177 www.dostihyjc.cz

Jaroslav Fabris fabris@dostihy.cz

AUTRICHE Direktorium Karin Schweigert direktorium.galopp@magnaracino.at 00 43 2254 9000 1509 www.magnaracino.at

Isabella Copar office@direktorium-galopp.at www.direktorium-galopp.at

NORVEGE Ovrevoll Galopp Liv Kristiansen liv.kristiansen@norskgalopp.no 00 47 22 95 62 18 www.ovrevollgalopp.no/english

Susanne Kolling susanne.kolling@norskgalopp.no 00 47 22 95 62 17

SUEDE Svensk Galopp Anette Boija anette.boija@svenskgalopp.se 00 46 8 627 20 00 https://app.svenskgalopp.se/

sport@svenskgalopp.se

DANEMARK Dansk Galop Cira Amelung cira@danskhv.dk 00 45 88 81 12 18 https://danskgalop.dk/

Peter Knudsen pk@danskgalop.dk

HONGRIE Kincsempark Krebs András andras.krebs@kincsempark.hu kincsempark.hu/

Smulovics Zoltán zoltan.smulovics@kincsempark.hu

POLOGNE PKWK Jakub Kasprzak j.kasprzak@pkwk.org 00 48 22 843 10 34 www.pkwk.org 

MAROC SOREC Maria Higbar maria.sorec@gmail.com 00 212 6 61 29 57 16 www.sorec-galop.ma

Dr. Sara Ouadadouch souadadouch@sorec.ma 00 212 5 37 27 10 00

EMIRATS Emirates Racing Jason Coetzee Jason.coetzee@emiratesracing.com 00 971 4 316 8509 https://emiratesracing.com/

ARABES UNIS 00 971 50 900 9470

ARABIE Jockey Club Yousef H. Albhaijani yalbhaijani@jcsa.sa 00 966 11 2540111 www.frusiya.com

SAOUDITE Secretariat info@jcsa.sa 00 966 92 0007227

BARHEIN Barhein Turf Club Adrian Beaumont Adrian@irbracing.com 00 44 1 638 66 8881 The Bahrain Turf Club

enquiries@irbracing.com

QATAR Patricia Musial p.musial@qrec.gov.qa 00 974 4419 7632 www.qrec.gov.qa

Loay Elgafari loay.elgafari@qrec.gov.qa 00 974 4419 7631

TURQUIE Jockey Club Ramazan Coşkundeniz RCOSKUNDENIZ@tjk.org 00 90 212 414 6745 www.tjk.org

HONG KONG Jockey Club Iris Chan iris.sw.chan@hkjc.org.hk 00 852 2966 7267 www.hkjc.com

Greg Carpenter greg.carpenter@hkjc.org.hk 00 852 2966 5901

JAPON Japan Racing Association Service International inter@jra.go.jp 007 81 50 3139 9518 www.japanracing.jp

AUSTRALIE Melbourne Cup Paul Bloodworth  Bloodworth@racingvictoria.net.au www.racingvictoria.com.au/

Lauren Moor L.Moor@racingvictoria.net.au 00 61 408 20 0646

Breeders' Cup Dora Delgado dora@breederscup.com 00 1 859 422 2625  www.breederscup.com

Courtney Reid courtney@breederscup.com 00 1 859 795 4378

Adresse générique racing@breederscup.com

Colonial Downs Frank Hopf Frank.Hopf@colonialdowns.com 00 1 804 557 5454 rosiesgaming.com/racing/

AUTRES PAYS IRB (sauf GB et IRL) Adrian Beaumont Adrian@irbracing.com 00 44 1 638 66 8881 www.irbracing.com

AUTORITÉS HIPPIQUES ÉTRANGÈRES

00 34 615 28 34 69

ETATS-UNIS
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